
2015 CCBFA BOARD MEMBERS 

 

Officers and Directors 

President    Jane Sorensen  jane.sorensen@cevalogistics.com 

Vice President    Lorrie Roddy  lrodx3@sbcglobal.net 

Secretary    Robert Macher rmacher@avalonrisk.com  

Treasurer    Salvatore Fragale salvatore_fragale@baxter.com 

Chairman    John Morgan  jpmorgan48@gmail.com 

Voting Directors   Carl Berenz  carl.berenz@mse-america.com 

     John Cizek  john.cizek@weiss-rohlig.com 

     Matthew Clark matthew.clark@sekologistics.com 

     Patrick Demler patrick.demler@bdpint.com 

     Lorrie Roddy  lrodx3@sbcglobal.net 

     Jane Sorensen  jane.sorensen@cevalogistics.com 

     Lisa Waller  lisaw@bdginternational.com 

Non-Voting Directors   Debbie Ruscitti debbie@merittradeservices.com 

     Jason Cunningham jason.cunningham@customstradelaw.com 

     Buzz Naughton buzz@freightdirection.com 

     Cassie Patterson catherine.patterson@bdpint.com 

     David Pasco  david.pasco@roanoketrade.com 

     Merit Tremper merit@merittradeservices.com 

     Brian Walsh  bwalsh@barnesrichardson.com 

Lisa Gingerich  lgingerich@coppersmith.com 

Cindy Saavas  cynthia.savvas@unitrans-us.com 

Lori Chaltin  lori_chaltin@ftn.fedex.com 

Senior Advisors   Len Lesiak  leonard_lesiak@len-chb.com 

     Marty Zima  marty.zima@am.kwe.com 

     Scott Larson  scott.larson@mol-logistics.com 

     Mary Peglow  marypeglow@aol.com 
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2015 CCBFA BOARD MEMBERS 

 

Committee Chairman and Other Board Members 

By-Laws Committee    Brian Walsh  bwalsh@barnesrichardson.com 

Customs Committee    John Cizek  john.cizek@weiss-rohlig.com 

Customs Committee Co-Chair   Lara Austrins  laustrins@clarkhill.com 

Education Committee    Brian Walsh  bwalsh@barnesrichardson.com 

Freight Forwarding Committee  Lisa Waller  lisaw@bdginternational.com 

Sub Committee Trucking   Buzz Naughton buzz@freightdirection.com 

Legislative Committee   Jason Cunningham jason.cunningham@customstradelaw.com 

Membership Committee   Cassie Patterson catherine.patterson@bdpint.com 

Membership Co-Chair    Howard Proberts hprob15699@aol.com 

Newsletter Committee   Cassie Patterson catherine.patterson@bdpint.com 

Public Relations Committee   Carl Berenz  carl.berenz@mse-america.com 

Chicago Regulatory Agencies    Lisa Gingerich  lgingerich@coppersmith.com 

Regulatory Agencies NCBFAA Area 5   Debbie Ruscitti debbie@merittradeservices.com 

Scholarship Committee   Mary Peglow  marypeglow@aol.com 

      Lisa Waller  lisaw@bdginternational.com 

      Robert Macher rmacher@avalonrisk.com 

      John Morgan  jmorgan48@gmail.com 

      Dave Pasco  david.pasco@roanoketrade.com 

Special Events 

 Golf Outing    Robert Macher rmacher@avalonrisk.com 

 Golf Outing Co-Chair   John Morgan  jmorgan48@gmail.com 

Holiday Party    Lorrie Roddy  lrodx3@sbcglobal.net 

Website     Merit Tremper merit@merittradeservices.com 

Website Co-Chair    Cassie Patterson catherine.patterson@bdpint.com 

NCBFAA Area 5 Director   Merit Tremper merit@merittradeservices.com 
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